HUBER CS spol. s r.o.



## Home HUBER Report Eight RC3 safety doors supplied to Leibnitzerfeld Wasserversorgung in Austria



One of the attack-proof HUBER RC3 safety doors in Austria

Leibnitzerfeld Wasserversorgung GmbH has set itself the target to ensure the supraregional water supply in South and Southeast Styria. With an annual water production of about 3 million m<sup>3</sup> and daily peaks of up to 15,000 m<sup>3</sup> they supply the drinking water for 39 municipalities and three joint communities with a total of of 100,000 PE.

In total, they operate 11 well system, 42 elevated reservoirs (of which 20 of their own with a capacity of 10,000 m<sup>3</sup>), 60 pressure increasing plants, and a network of 170 km transport lines and 139 km supply lines. Furthermore, they network with the water boards Graz, Leibnitzerfeld South and Grenzland Southeast.

They plan to refurbish some of the elevated reservoirs, wells and pressure increasing plants in the near future. HUBER SE has been able to convince the responsible persons of Leibbnitzerfeld Wasserversorgung GmbH of the high quality and functionality of their safety doors and received an order for the supply and installation of eight RC3 doors.

Already in the early project phase the HUBER sales representative in charge had taken care of the field measurement of the individual structures under the presence of a water master of Leibnitzerfeld Wasserversorgung GmbH. This ensures that the right measures can be taken for the problem-free installation of the HUBER RC3 doors. In addition, we give the customer a questionnaire where he can indicate his special requests and the special features of each door.

We would like to use this opportunity to thank the persons in charge at Leibnitzerfeld Wasserversorgung GmbH for their confidence in our products.

## Related Solutions:HUBER Solutions for Water Storage

## **Related Products:**

Security Door

HUBER CS spol. s r.o. Sídlo společnosti Cihlářská 19 602 00 Brno Česká Republika Tel.: 532 191 545 Fax: 532 191 575 Email: info@hubercs.cz Internet: www.hubercs.cz Member of the HUBER group: www.huber.de